























AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note ihat specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu |lhrem
ortlichen Fachhéndler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artike! und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste a votre point de vente
Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE
51001 TT-01 Chassis
51318  *1 TT-01E A Parts (Upright) (A1-A10, 1 pc.)

51217 TT-01D B Parts (Suspension Arm)
B Parts (B1-B12) x2 3x12mm Screw (MB2} x4
3x38mm Shaft (MA11) x4 5x8mm Plate (MA15) x4

51319 TT-01E D Parts (Upper Deck) (D1-D11})
53674 Adjustable Upper Arm Set (TT-01, TGS)
K Parts (K1-K4) x2  3x18mm Tumbuckle Shaft {MAS) x4

3x16mm Shaft (MB3) x2

51005 TT-01 P Parts (Servo Hom) (P1-P7)

19225056 *1 Q Parts (Q1-Q83, 2 pcs.)

50598 *1 CVA Mini Shock Unlt IV Parts (Damper Collar)

(V1-V11, 2 pcs.)

51004 TT-01 G Parts (Gear)
Bevel Pinion Gear (GB1)x2  Spur Gear Stopper (GB2)x1
Diff. Gear Case (GB3) x2 Ring Gear (GB4) x2
61T Spur Gear (GB5)  x1

51218 Urethane bumper

53665 Optional gears

53783 Propeller shaft

53066 1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (BB1 x3)
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (BB2 x4)
53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (BB3 x4)
19401473  Metal Parts Bag A

19401474  Metal Parts Bag B

19401476  Metal Parts Bag C

50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x10)
9805629 3x12mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x4)

50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA3 x10)

50581 3x12mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MA4 x10)
50578 3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MA5 x10)
19805636  3x6mm Screw (MA6 x2)

50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MA7 x10)

19805684  3x12mm Screw (MA8 x2)

50576 3mm Grub Screw (MAS x10)

19805761 *1 3x18mm Tumbuckle Shaft (MA10 x2}

50594 2x10rom Shaft (MA11 x10)

19808006  3x38mm Shaft (MA12 x4)

9805756 3x32mm Screw Pin (MA13 x4)

19805755  3x22mm Screw Pin (MA14 x4)

53642 5mm Alu. Ball Connector (MA15 x10)
19808007  5xB8mm Plate (MA16 x4)

19805240  3mm O-ring {Black, MA17 x7)

50357 22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set (MA18...etc.)
13455877  Front Propeller Joint (MA19)

13455878  Rear Propeller Joint (MA20)

19804237 *1 Gear Box Joint (MA21 x2)

50823  *1 Wheel Axle (MA22 x2)
50883  *1 39mm Drive Shaft Set (MA23 x2)
51008  *1 Bevel Gear Set (TT-01, TGS)

Star Shaft (MA24) x1
Small Bevel Gear (MA26) x3

Large Bevel Gear (MA25} x2

14305125  Motor Plate (MA27)

50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MA8 x4)
50588 2mm E-ring (MB1 x15)

19808005  3x16mm Shaft (MB2 x2)

19808016  Steering Post {(MB4 x2)

50875 Smm Ball Connector (MB5 x8)

50600 CVA Mini Shock Unit Il Oil Seal (MB6 x6)
50597 Damper O-ring (Red, MB7 x10)
19805699 *1 Coil Spring (MBB8 x2)

19805548 *1 Piston Rod (MB9 x2)

19805754  3x8mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x10)
19805662  3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (MC2 x5)
19805859  3x15mm Screw (MC3 x4)

19804159  3x10mm Screw (MC4 x10)

19805696  3xBmm Countersunk Head Screw (MC5 x4)
50582 3x14mm Step Screw (MC6 x5)

50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC7 x5)
19805868  2x10mm Screw (MC8 x10)

198057568  2mm Washer (MC9 x5)

53159 4mm Alu. Flange Lock Nut (MC10 x4)
50197 Snap Pin Set (MC11 x10, Small x5)
14305026  Wrench

53443 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set

50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
53439 Anti-Wear Grease

87099 Cera-Grease HG

53983 Lightly-Tuned Motor(28T)

16095010  Antenna Pipe (30cm}

11050827  Instructions (for Chassis)

* Requires 2 sets for one car.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for improved
performance at the track. Visit your local Tamiya dealer for
assistance. Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fur bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
ortlichen Fachhéandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Beziiglich der
Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES

Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et optionelles pour
améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez-vous chez
votre détaillant habituel pour tous renseignements. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

ITEM No. 53663 TT-01 Ball Diff. Set 53792 Assembly Universal Shaft (TT-01, TAO4)
50356 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set 53671 TT-01 Front One-Way Unit 53800 Aluminum Toe-in Rear Uprights (TT-01, TGS)
50357 22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set 53682 Aluminum Bumper Stopper (TT-01, TGS) 53806 TT-01 Ball Diff. Cup Joint for Universal Shaft
50477 24T, 25T AV Pinion Gear Set 53444 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set 54026 TT-01 Aluminum Propeller Joint & Shaft Set
53569 Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (6mm Thick) 53445 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set 54059 TT-01 TYPE-E Carbon Damper Stay (Front)
53571 TRF Damper Set (Fluorine Coated, 4 pcs.) 53790 Cup Joint for Universal Shaft {TT-01, DF-02) 54060 TT-01 TYPE-E Carbon Damper Stay (Rear)
— R IT— seee FRRRERLE AR ARAICMELAELAIERE '
EBIEIE%)‘ZO A Y ¢ BEROLAFEOBEMCFON— FEsEneMgs, | @D 74228610 BEHEARRER-7 :
) ! R —ib, QE, BRG, BEI—F BEELTTRACE ! HREHEIY HRET—H—ERE
For use in Japan only! e — T SRANFAMICIBBEEESORBEVLLE, ODEE | (spuabeEEES)  #8054-283- 0003

AR EECLEEY, ThLitAIR &
DATFvA—BlShithRa2<—
H—EAMRETTEXNLEITE
I, Tl Bt hRE2<w—H—LRICE
BCEAXTAHEIF. AEROFETS
ENTBRTLENTEET, LY
HAREI—H—ERETHBEVED
HL{FEEL

5-00810-9-1118, MAFH- (#F) 2V THIRAITEEL,

@ (RS IBOTRIAE)

N—=YRBIICIA TR | EFE Q15M) ZTHIBLET
niE, BERRIES—LR—TJEURBFRICEDTIEXE
BEITVLET,

XREVH—FOTFIRAEY

ZEVH—FecHADEE KSR CEESRBEOOE
BlEFLLLBYET, TEXBEFERIBR—LR—JLY
BRIFVLET,

®=03-3899-3765 @HRBEhEX)
. EHESE/TEP8:00~20:00 £, B, $EP8:00~17:00
L HRET—H—ERT FLRY
: http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top.htm

R/C

AWDL— 2T h—

TT-O1R TYPE-E v —</

www. lamiya.com

KAifFE2009F 12ABIEDOL DT Y, FIMEIC LV EHIR TWRELTEDHDETDTITEFE
BaE

FVYRY IRV aAV bREEUME -vvereeeer
3x12mR v £ T E R (4%K)
3X12mmARA—E R Q&) - e

IOV TERSTa LY b -
U FPORS I g fererrnererciiiaiaieiens
3X18m7IVER— I\ 2 I v T b (F-2EK)--

3X22MMAI) A= (A) s+ o v

3X32mAIa— (A7) - .-
3X38mMAT VL RIY T (47) -
5X8mFL— bk (47} - e-eeee
0 5 (7mm- 148, 3mn- 74&) - - -

3XGMMHLE R (2AR) =+ v veveerere e

2avIRTI T ER-2FK) -
ARFTUVIRALQA) reervenrens
3X16mO—Lw by 7 I~(22t)
X i~ Ay FEER)-----
Q ..................
2><10mm5h,&‘1(10$)- -
2mm7 2 = (@) et
3% 10mm3, X (104)
3X8mMR Y EVIEAE R (B10AK). -
3XBMMIIE R (B gaA) < rverroerneaneens
3X10mM7 S IRy ETERGRE) -
3X15MMALE R (4AR) s evvererenasacnens
757 HI8A T (B-30am) - - .
TT-01R E¥ + — < FAsHAAR

T OMICEEERBERBDTBHDRCANT IN—Y F T 3 VI~ YT
LK OIEBYEETE, KIEZYHHAEZI—H—EATHEELROTEL,

6303 ( 600/) 11050921

hTWEY, & XDHE

24

et BUAME FEE X8 BRI—F

SA+bFa—VE—52—(28T) - ++2,730F9 (2,60070) 240F3  OP.983

:/*7-—:/ ..................... e ....735H ( 700|ID 390Fq sp1001

ATS— Y (THR) evenrenerens ++++420M ( 400F)) 140F3 SP.1318

ITEM 58450 Bsi—Y (2#0) -~ . .- ++1,050M (1,000M) 390F SP.1217

; DS e eereerneracioitiiitticiottititiietitninies 735M ( 700F9) 240 SP.1319

G/\°_\y .................................... 494F‘:_| ( 450M) 1409 SP.1004

b= )Ty TS hrrreeeerier e 840 ( 800F3) 140 OP.673

FTORRBTIVT W IN=T —harcreereeseencciiaenens 945F3 ( 900F) 140F3 OP.674

P/\"_\y ........................................... 315H ( 300Fq) 120H SP1005

V=Y %) ++525M ( S00F9 1403 SP.598

+—7—l//=£/\%1§b/=;‘(1 5mm-2,5mm), 3 X 3mn-1 TR 200/ 120M SP.38

7 300M) 120 SP.171

N AR ZFy TR AGIE) -+ vvmvererennnnnnns 2003) 909 SP.197
BOAERE A&EE  HHRI—F 22T 23T o S/ A7 e v v rrnarnnsanarananananaans 350M) 120/ SP.357
--630M ( 600M3) 19225056 2X8mmR y EVTEZX(0F) .- 100M) 80F] SP.573
++1,806 (1,720M9) 19401473 2.6X10MMR Y TR (SAR) e errerercnecerecnen 100/) 80F SP.575
++126F ( 120M) 14305125 3mmA ER(TOfE) e eevvvernernns 200/ 80F SP.576
126 ( 120/ 14305026 3X10mmE v EVFERN0F) -+ 100/ 80F3 SP.577
<441 ( 420/9) 19804237 3x10mmI% v E> FEX(104) - - - 100/ 80F SP.578
=178 ( 170F3) 19805629 3X12mmm4% v E ' EX(104) - - 100/ 80F] SP.581
-+157M ( 150/ 19805684 3IX14mER T2 v E T ER (5 - - 100M) 80 SP.582
- 4309 ( 410M) 13455877 3X15mmE v EYFER(10&) - 150/ 80F3 SP.583
-+430M ( 41079) 13455878 2mmEY) 2 U5 e 100M) 80F] SP.588
++367F ( 350F9) 19805940 2X10mm< v 7 b (1074) - - 150M) 80F SP.594
++189F9 ( 180F3) 19805755 FATINY Frreereaanianiaiaanna 150/ 80F9 SP.595
189 ( 180F3) 19805756 3mmO Y G (IO ) - v oeeme e 150/) 80F SP.597
241 ( 230/ 19808008 F AW — IV (B - e e 2004 80F3 SP.600
210 ( 200M) 19808007 A —IVT TR reereereenes 450M3) 120 SP.823
126/ ( 120F9) 19805240 SmmAR— LT 2 — (8hi) 200/) 90F3 SP.875
++168M ( 160F) 19805636 RSAT TN QA) s eevererenrereretnnes 600/ 90F) SP.883
1,995 (1,900F3) 19401474 AAYFAK QIE) NG ANV 7 b (HED 250F3) 120 SP.1008
252/ ( 240F9) 19805699 BAY. A F—RRYIE2E v vvervens 550F3) 240 SP.1023
++315M  300M) 19808016 LRI N e +-270M ¢ 200M) 140F3 SP.1218
2419 ( 230M9) 19808005 11505 /18— —IbRTF U2 J (48) - 1,260 (1,200/9) 120 OPs8
157M ( 150Fd) 19805548 8505 /N —— LT U T AE) - - 1,680F3 (1,600F3) 1201  OP.30
++735M ( 700F3) 19401476 12805 /18— —IbRT U 7 (@) ++1,260M (120079 120  OP.66
-+231F3 ( 220F3) 19805868 A7 IV 2 7SIy ok (E - 5E) - - - 500/ 90F OP.159
++210M ( 200f3) 19805758 FUFIITTVREBG)ererreererrenes 500/3) 120  OP.439
231F9 ( 220M3) 19804159 YAV EIN—F IV VT Y b 700F3) 240/  OP.443
-+ 189 ( 180F9) 19805754 e e 1 (= I S R R 550F) 240  OP.471
=189 ( 180F9) 19805696 7L E5mmE AR — IV (F-10{E) - 600F3) 120  OP.642
=210/ ( 200/) 19805662 RIS—F ¥4y H(58T-55T)- 600/ 120F3  OP.665
210 ( 20073 19805859 ARy 7k 600F3) 1403 OP.783
283 ( 270F3) 16095010 B ST RHG rrererrar e 480F) 140 87099

GEFHEDLT) ERDRTENT LB E R, ERORNCHETY, BRE2UEULTE
L mbREVER (MED) 120 TRIBTT,
BHUET—EREBVET,

s EEHH5,000ME B A D56, %

58450 RCC TT-01R Type-E Chassis (11050921)



AKX P. 6

{ §TIE / CORRECTION /
KORREKTUR / CORRECTION )

K ERAAEDERICRVDSHYE LT, ITIEEFRII TROBIEVET,
Y Please use this sheet instead of the corresponding instructions.

Y Bitte verwenden Sie anstelle der zugehérigen Anleitung dieses Blatt.
Y Suivre ces instructions au lieu de celles de la notice de montage.

P6 x®—45—n/—Dsamyuftiraiicmy irEth,

Do not attach when installing D8.
“Nicht anbringen, wenn D8 eingebaut wird.
% Ne pas fixer si D8 est installé.

oy o

MA! ‘s"{;
"“"’6:9 ai"\“:l'a

58450 RCC TT-01R Type-E Chassis correction (11050959)





